Southeastern Quick Facts

Fall 2011

Faculty
Staff
Graduate Assistant
Total
Female 59.3%
Male 40.7%
American Indian or

Alaskan Native 0.3%
Asian 2.8%
Black or

African American 14.0%
Hispanic or Latino 1.3%
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander 0.1%
Two or More Races 0.3%
Unknown 0.2%
White 81.1%
Full-time 84.7%
Part-time 15.3%

630
870
242
1,742

1,033
709

b o Wn b

1,41

1,271
229

Headcount
FTE

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Undergraduate
Graduate

Female
Male

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Nartive Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

34.4%
16.5%
14.9%
25.4%
91.3%

8.7%

61.6%
38.4%

72.3%
27.7%
0.3%
1.8%

14.7%
3.5%

0.1%

15,414
15,559
5,309
2,550
2,292
3,921
14,072
1,342

9,500
5,914

11,138
4,276
53
272

2,272
542

13

Not Reported 1.6%
White 75.6%
Two or More Races 2.3%
In-State 95.1%
Out-of-State 3.1%
International 1.7%
On-Campus 14.9%
Off-Campus 85.1%

Average undergraduate age
Average graduate age

Average Composite Score
Average Mathematics Score
Average English Score

PROFILE

245
11,655
362

14,659
475
255

2,301
13,113

21.7
32.3

22.3
214
23.1





