## Southeastern Quick Facts Fall 2011



Employees		
Faculty		630
Staff		870
Graduate Assistant		242
Total		1,742
El	50.20/	1.022
Female	59.3%	1,033
Male	40.7%	709
**************************************		
American Indian or		
Alaskan Native	0.3%	5
Asian	2.8%	48
Black or		
African American	14.0%	244
Hispanic or Latino	1.3%	23
Native Hawaiian or		
Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	2
Two or More Races	0.3%	5
Unknown	0.2%	3
White	81.1%	1,412
Faculty		
Full-time	84.7%	1,271
Part-time	15.3%	229

Enrollment		
Headcount		15,414
FTE		15,559
Freshman	34.4%	5,309
Sophomore	16.5%	2,550
Junior	14.9%	2,292
Senior	25.4%	3,921
Undergraduate	91.3%	14,072
Graduate	8.7%	1,342
Female	61.6%	9,500
Male	38.4%	5,914
Full-time	72.3%	11,138
Part-time	27.7%	4,276
American Indian or		
Alaskan Native	0.3%	53
Asian	1.8%	272
Black or		
African American	14.7%	2,272
Hispanic or Latino	3.5%	542
Native Hawaiian or		
Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	13

		ا ے
Not Reported	1.6%	
White	75.6%	11,655
Two or More Races	2.3%	362
In-State	95.1%	14,659
Out-of-State	3.1%	475
International	1.7%	255
Living Arrangements		
On-Campus	14.9%	2,301
Off-Campus	85.1%	
Students Age		
Average undergraduate	age	21.7
Average graduate age	-6-	32.3
ACT Score of Freshme	n Cohor	ŧ
Average Composite Sco		22.3
Average Mathematics Score		21.4
Average English Score	0010	23.1
Total sponsored research a funding awarded to facult		

in fiscal year 2010-2011: \$12,531,105